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Description of Survey Respondents

Demographics

Gender Ageat the Timeof the
H Male
Female 82%
Non Binary

29

2 7 % FurtherStudiesRelatedto Program e iftorent it

8%

Further Education

Of thosewho took further studies

took further studiesafter graduating

from their program
n= 24 33% expectedransfercredit
= n=1
8 5 % Ofthosewho
expectedransfercredit:
of thosewho hadtakenfurther studies 13% r
saidtheir programpreparedthemwell
8% . Receivedransfercredit
m Veryrelated Somewhatelated O /O
were verysatisfiedor satisfied

of respondents
werecurrentlystudying = Not veryrelated Not at all related with their transferexperience

Past Education
Respondentsvere askedif they
took ABEor ESlcoursesduring or

8 3 % of respondentshad taken previouspost secondaryeducation
prior to their studies

Adult BasicEducation

Nocredential 11%
Tradesprogramdiploma, certificate,or citation | 49 O
Non tradescredentialbelow Bachelolevel 32% 6 /O
Bachelor'dlegree 51% "
Englishasa
Certificateor diplomaaboveBachelodevel | 3%
Second_anguage
Graduatedegree 15%

Credentialsare basedon thosewho had taken previouspostsecondaryeducation.
Respondentsouldreport morethan onetype of postsecondarycredential.
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Employment Outcomes
69

n=

Ofthoseemployed:

The"Employmentate" isthe

%of those
#Employed employed

Totalof top occupations
Totalemployed 69
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Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience

8 9 % saidtheywere verysatisfiedor satisfiedwith the educationtheyreceived.

SkillDevelopment

Not
applicable
Write clearlyand concisely 10% 5% 14%
Spealeffectively 9% 24%
Readand comprehendmaterials 9% 1% 5%
Work effectivelywith others 9% 11%
Analyseandthink critically 15% 7% 9%
Resolvessuesor problems 13% 6% 8%
Learnindependently 11% 5% 7%
m Veryhelpful or Helpful Not very helpful Not at all helpful

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.
Satisfactionwith PostSecondanExperience Not
applicable
Qualityof instruction 20% 8% 0%
Amountof practicalexperience 18% 16% 3%
Organizatiorof program 16% 8% 0%
Coveringopicsrelevantto field 17% 6% 1%
Coveringstandardsused 20% 8% 2%

m Verygoodor Good Adequate Pooror Verypoor

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.



